
Cedar Hollow 5th Grade Band 
December Schedule 2015 

 
In order to prepare for our Christmas program on Thursday, December 3, we will be 
changing our schedule a little.  To reduce confusion, please look at the schedule listed below, 
and keep this at home to help you remember when you have band. 
 

Monday, Nov. 23 ........................................................... percussion at 12:10 
Tuesday, Nov. 24 .................. trumpets, trombones, and baritones at 12:10 
Wednesdsay, Nov. 25 ........................................... noon dismissal – no band 
Thursday-Friday, Nov. 26-27 ............... (no school – Happy Thanksgiving!) 

 
 
Monday, Nov. 30 ............................................................ full band at 12:10 
Tuesday, Dec. 1 .............................................................. full band at 12:10 
Wednesday, Dec. 2 ......................................... full band at 12:10 and 1:30 
Thursday, Dec. 3 ............................................................ full band at 12:10 

Take instruments home today, so you have them for the program tonight! 
Friday, Dec. 4 ................................................................................... no band 
 
 
Monday, Dec. 7 ................................................................................ no band 
Tuesday, Dec. 8 ................................................................................ no band 
Wednesday, Dec. 9 ...................................... no trumpets, full band at 1:30 

(You will not need your instruments for this rehearsal…this will be our last rehearsal until January.)   
 
 

Also, any practice sheets turned in after the program will be for extra credit! 
 

 
Have a great Christmas break! 

 
—Mr. Pfanstiel 

spfanstiel@ginorthwest.org 
 
 

PS…if you play for your family (like a concert) over Thanksgiving or Christmas breaks, bring a note from 
them saying that you played for them.  Those minutes will count for double points on your grade! 


